
Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI request to Chief Ramer / Toronto Police re: "SARS-COV-2 purification

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 27, 2021 at 8:54 PM

To: officeofthechief@torontopolice.on.ca

August 27, 2021

To:

Chief James Ramer,

Toronto Police Service

Access & Privacy Section, RMS

40 College Street

Toronto ON M5G 2J3

Dear Chief Ramer,

This is a formal request for access to general records, made under the Municipal Freedom of Information and

Protection of Privacy Act due to enforcement by members of Toronto Police Service of unlawful "COVID-19"

restrictions.

Please note: this request is very similar to another request that I submitted on April 16, 2021 where I had specified

purification via maceration, filtration and use of an ultracentrifuge.  The difference with this new request is that it does

not specify maceration, filtration and use of an ultracentrifuge; instead it mentions filtration, ultracentrifugation and

chromatography by way of an example.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of Chief  Ramer or Toronto Police Services describing

the purification of any “COVID-19 virus” (aka “SARS-COV-2”, including any alleged “variants” i.e. “B.1.1.7”,

“B.1.351”, “P.1”) (for example: via filtration, ultracentrifugation and chromatography), directly from a sample taken

from a diseased human where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material

(i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum). 

Please note that I am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" and

instead:

• cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

• performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on all the RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or

on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

• fabricated a "genome" by editing/assembling/aligning sequences detected in the total RNA from a patient

sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or

• produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things.

For further clarity, please note I am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order to

replicate, and I am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells. 

Further, I am not requesting records that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum; I am simply requesting

records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard

laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things). 

Please also note that my request is not specifically for records that were authored by Chief  Ramer or Toronto Police

Services or that pertain to work done at/by Chief  Ramer or Toronto Police Services.  Rather, my request includes any

record matching the above description, for example (but not limited to): any published peer-reviewed study authored

by anyone, anywhere that has been downloaded or printed by Chief  Ramer or Toronto Police Services and relied on

as evidence of a disease-causing "virus".
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Cheque #37

Access Privacy <Access.Privacy@torontopolice.on.ca> Thu, Sep 9, 2021 at 11:37 AM

To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good Morning,

We received a payment of $5.00 in our office today as we have no letter of direction as you have submitted
only the fee, we are unable to

process. Processing of the request will commence upon receipt of the request. Please submit an
Access/Correction Request form found @ www.torontopolice.on.ca/aps).   I

have attached the form for your convenience, also we need a photocopy of two pieces of valid
government-issued identification, at least one with a photograph and signature

is required; for example a driver’s licence or a passport.

Regards,

Access & Privacy Unit | Toronto Police Service

T: 416.808.7850

*************************

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION only for use

of the Addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail or the employee or agent responsible for

delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this e-mail is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this e- mail in error, please immediately notify me by telephone or e-mail to arrange

for the return or destruction of this document. Thank you.
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Cheque #37

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 9, 2021 at 2:09 PM

To: Access Privacy <Access.Privacy@torontopolice.on.ca>

Hello,

With whom am I communicating?  Please provide your name.

My request was submitted on August 27th, see attached.  It was made under the Municipal Freedom of Information

and Protection of Privacy Act. 

Please cite the provision in the legislation that requires me to provide you with a photocopy of two pieces of "valid
government-issued identification, at least one with a photograph and signature".  I am aware of no such
requirement.

Best wishes,
Christine Massey, M.Sc.
[Quoted text hidden]
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Cheque #37

Access Privacy <Access.Privacy@torontopolice.on.ca> Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 1:31 PM

To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon,

Apologies for the delay in responding we had reached out to the Chief’s Office to see if they had

received the original request.

We have processed your request and it has been assigned to Ms. Madaleno File # 21-2451 she may be

reached via email for any questions or concerns @ jacklyn.madaleno@torontopolice.on.ca.

[Quoted text hidden]
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

APS File No.: 21-2451

Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca> Fri, Sep 17, 2021 at 12:58 PM

To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon:

Please  be  advised  this  office  received  the  access  request  which  you  submitted  under  the

Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act on September 13th, 2021.

Your request has been assigned to me, (Jacklyn Madaleno) under our File No. 21-2451. I can
be reached directly at (416) 808-7846 or by email at jacklyn.madaleno@torontopolice.on.ca.  
(Email is the preferred method of communication).

Unless you have urgent concerns, it is not necessary for you to contact me.

I will contact you only if clarification of your access to information request is required.

Yours truly,

*************************

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION only for use

of the Addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail or the employee or agent responsible for

delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this e-mail is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this e- mail in error, please immediately notify me by telephone or e-mail to arrange

for the return or destruction of this document. Thank you.
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FW: APS File No.: 21-2451

Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca> Thu, Oct 7, 2021 at 5:32 AM

To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good Morning,

I am responding to your access to information request under the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of

Privacy Act, our file 21-2451.

I am seeking consent to forward correspondence concerning your request electronically (to the email address) rather

than regular mail. Can you please advise.

Regards,

From: Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou

Sent: Friday September 17, 2021 12:58

To: 'Christine Massey' <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Subject: APS File No.: 21-2451

Good Afternoon:

Please  be  advised  this  office  received  the  access  request  which  you  submitted  under  the

Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act on September 13th, 2021.

Your request has been assigned to me, (Jacklyn Madaleno) under our File No. 21-2451. I can
be reached directly at (416) 808-7846 or by email at jacklyn.madaleno@torontopolice.on.ca.  
(Email is the preferred method of communication).
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FW: APS File No.: 21-2451

Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca> Fri, Oct 8, 2021 at 6:25 AM

To: cmssyc@gmail.com

Good Morning Christine,

Pursuant to your consent below, please find in the link our extension letter.

Should you have any questions or concerns please don't hesitate to contact me, email is preferred.

Regards,

From: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday October 7, 2021 13:47

To: Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca>

Subject: Re: FW: APS File No.: 21-2451

Yes, please do, thank you.

Christine

On Thu, Oct 7, 2021 at 5:32 AM Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca>

wrote:

Good Morning,

I am responding to your access to information request under the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of

Privacy Act, our file 21-2451.

I am seeking consent to forward correspondence concerning your request electronically (to the email address) rather

than regular mail. Can you please advise.
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Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FW: APS File No.: 21-2451

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 8, 2021 at 1:06 PM

To: Jacklyn Madaleno-Nicolaou <Jacklyn.Madaleno-Nicolaou@torontopolice.on.ca>

Dear Jacklyn,

Thank you for the response.

I am confused by it though, because last year I received a response from Toronto Police within less than 6 weeks. 

And since 116 institutions globally (34 of them Canadian) have already failed to locate even 1 responsive record, it

seems highly unlikely that Chief Ramer or TPS will locate any such records in their possession. 

And if the Chief or TPS do have responsive records that no one else on the planet appears able to find, I would think

that such highly prized and sought-after possessions would be at their fingertips.  There is a 1.5 million Euro reward

for them, after all: https://www.samueleckert.net/isolate-truth-fund/

Are TPS's records so wildly unorganized that another 60 days is really necessary?

Thank you and best wishes,

Christine 

[Quoted text hidden]
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